
 

REQUEST FOR CITY COUNCIL ACTION 

MEETING DATE: 
 
DEPARTMENT: 
 
DIVISION: 

March 18, 2020 
 
Police 
 
Support Services 

 

 
 

 

  Motion 
 

  Resolution 
 

  Ordinance - Introduction 
 

  Ordinance - Adoption 
  

  Public Hearing 
 

 
 

TITLE: 

Intergovernmental Agreement Amendment: Arizona Western College Law Enforcement Training 
Academy Facility 

SUMMARY RECOMMENDATION: 

Approve an amendment to the existing Intergovernmental Agreement with Arizona Western College 
(AWC) and the Yuma County Sheriff's Office for the regional Law Enforcement Training Academy 
facility. (Police/Support Services) (Susan Smith) 

REPORT:     

This amendment updates the AWC Law Enforcement Training Academy Intergovernmental Agreement 
by increasing the registration fee from $500 to $1,000 per cadet.  Additionally, the amendment specifies 
no minimum number of enrollments to conduct an academy class.  All other terms of the Agreement 
remain unchanged. 
 
 



F
IS

C
A

L
 R

E
Q

U
IR

E
M

E
N

T
S
 

CITY FUNDS: $0.00 BUDGETED: $0.00 

STATE FUNDS: $0.00 AVAILABLE TO TRANSFER:  $0.00 

FEDERAL FUNDS: $0.00 IN CONTINGENCY:  $0.00 

OTHER SOURCES: 
 
 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

FUNDING FOR THIS ITEM IS FOUND IN THE FOLLOWING 

ACCOUNT / FUND / CIP:  
$0.00  

 
TOTAL:  

 
$0.00 

  
$0.00 

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT:  
      

 

A
D

D
IT

IO
N

A
L

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 

SUPPORTING INFORMATION NOT ATTACHED TO THE CITY COUNCIL ACTION FORM THAT IS ON FILE IN 

THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK:  
  1.       
  2.       
  3.       
  4.       
  5.       

IF CITY COUNCIL ACTION INCLUDES A CONTRACT, LEASE OR AGREEMENT, WHO WILL BE RESPONSIBLE 

FOR ROUTING THE DOCUMENT FOR SIGNATURE AFTER CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL? 
 

    

     

  
Document to be recorded

 

  
Document to be codified

 
 

 

S
IG

N
A

T
U

R
E

S
 

CITY ADMINISTRATOR:  
 
Philip A. Rodriguez    

DATE: 
 3/10/2020 

REVIEWED BY CITY ATTORNEY:  
 
Richard W. Files    

DATE: 
3/9/2020 

RECOMMENDED BY (DEPT/DIV HEAD):   
 
Susan Smith 

DATE: 
2/28/2020 

WRITTEN/SUBMITTED BY:  
 
Claudia Leyva 

DATE: 
2/25/2020 

 


